RESOLUTION NO.

EMERGENCY BUDGET EXTENSION

ASSESSOR

WHEREAS, according to a Notice of Hearing, adopted by the undersigned on the 5th day of November, 1979, declaring there was need for extending the Mason County Assessor's Budget to provide monies to cover the costs for extra expenses incurred due to water damage, and;

WHEREAS, it was ordered that a Hearing on said Emergency Budget Extension be held at 11:30 a.m., November 19th, 1979, at a regular session of the Board, at which time and place no one appeared to object to the granting of the Emergency Budget Extension, and;

WHEREAS, in the judgment of the Board of County Commissioners it is in the best interest of Mason County that provision be made for the Emergency Budget Extension in the following amount:

\$1,324.14 to be extended to the Mason County Assessor's Budget to cover the following costs which were not refunded by the insurance company and paid by the Assessor due to water damage: \$50.00 - Telephone Repair \$99.85 - Trick & Murray Index Dividers

\$36.79 - Mallory's Index Dividers \$1137.50 - Extra Labor Repairing Records

NOW, THEREFORE, in the judgment of the Board the above Emergency Budget Extension in the amount of \$1,324.14 must be appropriated for the above purpose.

DATED this 19th day of November, 1979.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Chairman

ATTEST:

the Board Elerk of

cc: Cmmrs

> Auditor Treas

Assessor Accounting Dept. (2)